

Terms of Use

Pervasent Software Inc. (Pervasent) provides software solutions that make holding paperless meetings easy and effective. In over 30 countries, users at organizations great and small use Pervasent's Board Papers and Team Papers software for their board, committee and team meetings.

Founded in 2008 and headquartered in Oakland, CA, with additional offices in Gothenburg, Sweden, Pervasent is a closely held private company.

By using the Pervasent website, you consent to the Terms of Use described in this statement.

Product Use

Pervasent provides its Board Papers and Team Papers products (Software) directly from Pervasent and its authorized partners. Your use of the Software, including the associated iOS, Windows and Android apps provided by Pervasent, are licensed under a separate End User License Agreement (license agreement, EULA) and subject to the Terms of Use provided within the EULA.

Any use of Software and accompanying documentation provided by or linked from the Pervasent website, or its partners' websites, is subject to the terms of the EULA. Usage of Pervasent products require you to explicitly agree to the license agreement and indicate your agreement to its terms prior to installing or using the product. If you do not agree to these Terms of Use, do not use the Software.

Please contact Pervasent for a copy of the EULA. Contact information is provided at the end of this Terms of Use statement.

Website Usage

You may download, view, and distribute content items (including but not limited to documents, pages, and graphics) from the site subject to the following: (a) the content items must be used solely for personal, non-commercial purposes; and (b) the content items may not be modified or altered in any way. Otherwise, you may not use any information from this website in whole or in part without the express authorization of Pervasent.

Termination of Use

Pervasent may, at its sole discretion and at any time, terminate your access to the Pervasent website and any accounts you may have in connection with web sites provided by Pervasent. Access to the website may be monitored by Pervasent.

Third Party Websites and Content

The Pervasent web site may provide links to websites and access to content, products and services from Pervasent partners. You agree that Pervasent is not responsible for the content provided on third party web sites in all cases.



Disclaimer

Except where expressly stated otherwise, the website, and all content, products and services that may be provided on or via the website, are provided on an "as is" basis. Pervasent expressly disclaims all warranties of any kind, whether express or implied, including, but not limited to, the implied warranties of merchantability, fitness for a particular purpose and non-infringement.

Pervasent makes no warranty that: (1) the site will meet your requirements; (2) the site will be available on an uninterrupted, secure, or error-free basis; (3) the quality of any material obtained by you through the website will meet your expectations.

Any content or software downloaded or otherwise obtained from or via the website is at your own discretion and risk. Pervasent shall have no responsibility for any damage or loss of data that results from the download of any content or software.

Limitation of Liability

In no event will Pervasent be liable for any direct, indirect, incidental, special or consequential damages, or damages for loss of profits, revenue, data or use incurred by you or any third party, arising from your access to, or use of, the Pervasent website.

Pervasent may collect personally identifiable information, such as your name and email address. We may gather additional personal or non-personal information in the future. For additional information, Pervasent's Privacy Policy can be accessed at: https://www.pervasent.com/pervasent_privacy_policy.

Changes to the Terms of Use

Pervasent reserves the right to modify or change these Terms of Use at any time by posting the revised Terms of Use on this site showing the effective date of the revised terms. Pervasent encourages you to periodically review the Terms of Use to be informed of any updates.

Contact Information

Pervasent welcomes your questions or comments regarding these Terms of Use. Please contact Pervasent at:

Pervasent 55 Santa Clara Ave. Suite 180 Oakland, CA 94610

inquiry@pervasent.com

510.903.100

The Terms of Use are effective July 22, 2020.